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BASE BID ONE - 4-PILE, 40,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIFT SYSTEM 
NO DESCRIPTION QUANT 

SUPPLY 

1 4-Pile, 4-Motor, 40,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard 1.0 kit inclusive of installation hardware, electrical controls, etc .. 

2 Aluminum bunk upgrade 1.0 

3 Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks 1.0 

4 Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side 1.0 

5 Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side 1.0 

SUB-TOTAL-SUPPLY 

INSTALLATION 

6 Installation including electrical work and any other items that are 1.0 necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift. 

7 Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install 4.0 

TOTAL - SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

BASE BID ONE: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

4-Pile, 40,000 lb Aluminum Cradle Lift System - Quantity Six (6) 

BASE BID TWO - 8-PILE, 40,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIFT SYSTEM 

NO DESCRIPTION QUANT 

SUPPLY 

8 8-Pile, 4-Motor, 40,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard 1.0 kit inclusive of all installation hardware, electrical controls, etc .. 

9 Aluminum bunk upgrade 1.0 

10 Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks 1.0 

11 Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side 1.0 

12 Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side 1.0 

SUB-TOTAL - SUPPLY 
INSTALLATION 

13 Installation including electrical work and any other items that are 1.0 necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift. 

14 Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install 8.0 

TOTAL -SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

BASE BID TWO: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

8-Pile, 40,000 lb Aluminum Cradle Lift System - Quantity Six (6) 

RESPONDENT 

UNIT UNIT TOTAL LINE ITEM 
PRICE BID AMOUNT 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LS 

EA $ 3,000.00 $12,000.00 

UNIT UNIT TOTAL LINE ITEM 
PRICE BID AMOUNT 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LS 

EA $ 3,000.00 $24,000.00 

$27,742.00

$0.00

$1,900.00

$124.00

$532.00

$0.00

$27,742.00

$1,900.00

$124.00
$532.00

(Included)

(Included)

$1,950.00

$27,742.00

$0.00

$3,800.00

$248.00
$1,064.00

$32,854.00

$1,950.00

$280.824.00

$27,742.00

$0.00
$3,800.00

$248.00
$1,064.00

$2,200.00

$32,854.00

$354,324.00

$2,200.00

Golden Manufacturing, Inc.

$59,054.00

$46,804.00
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ALTERNATIVES 

4-PILE, 32,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIFT SYSTEM

NO DESCRIPTION QUANT 

SUPPLY 

15 4-Pile, 4-Motor, 32,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard 1.0 kit inclusive of installation hardware, electrical controls, etc .. 

16 Aluminum bunk upgrade 1.0 

17 Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks 1.0 

18 Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side 1.0 

19 Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side 1.0 

SUB-TOTAL - SUPPLY 
INSTALLATION 

20 Installation including electrical work and any other items that are 1.0 necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift. 

21 Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install 4.0 

TOTAL - SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

8-PILE, 32,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIFT SYSTEM

NO DESCRIPTION QUANT 

SUPPLY 

22 8-Pile, 4-Motor, 32,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard 1.0 kit inclusive of installation hardware, electrical controls, etc .. 

23 Aluminum bunk upgrade 1.0 
24 Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks 1.0 

25 Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side 1.0 

26 Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side 1.0 

SUB-TOTAL-SUPPLY 
INSTALLATION 

27 Installation including electrical work and any other items that are 1.0 necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift. 

28 Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install 8.0 

TOTAL - SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

RESPONDENT 

UNIT UNIT TOT AL LINE ITEM 
PRICE BID AMOUNT 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LS 

EA $ 3,000.00 $12,000.00 

UNIT UNIT TOT AL LINE ITEM 
PRICE BID AMOUNT 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LS 

EA $ 3,000.00 $24,000.00 

(Included) $0.00

$22,474.00

$1,900.00

$124.00
$532.00

$22,474.00

$0.00

$3,800.00

$248.00

$1,064.00

$27,586.00

$1,950.00 $1,950.00

Golden Manufacturing, Inc. 

$2,200.00 $2,200.00

$41,536.00

$22,474.00 $22,474.00

(Included)

$3,800.00

$0.00$0.00

$1,900.00

124.00 $248.00

$532.00 $1,064.00

$27,586.002

$53,786.00
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ALTERNATIVES 

4-PILE, 24,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIFT SYSTEM 

NO DESCRIPTION QUANT UNIT 

SUPPLY 

29 4-Pile, 2-Motor, 24,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard 1.0 EA kit inclusive of installation hardware, electrical controls, etc .. 

30 Aluminum bunk upgrade 1.0 EA 

31 Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks 1.0 EA 

32 Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side 1.0 EA 

33 Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side 1.0 EA 

SUB-TOTAL - SUPPLY 
INSTALLATION 

34 Installation including electrical work and any other items that are 1.0 LS necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift. 

35 Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install 4.0 EA 

TOTAL· SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

Add / Deduct Bid Items 
NO DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE 
36 Cost to Meet Warranty Criteria - If Applicable 

37 Cost for Annual Inspections and Maintenance 

Alternate Bid Items 
NO DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE 

38 Hinged aluminum boarding platform, 36" wide minimum 

39 Aluminum boarding steps with handrail, (4) step minimum 

40 Boat lift sun shade - aluminum posts, aluminum framing, UN 
resistant canvas too - desian fabrication and installation 

Bid schedule has been prepared to include major components of work. 

RESPONDENT 

UNIT TOTAL LINE ITEM 
PRICE BID AMOUNT 

$ 3,000.00 $12,000.00 

UNIT 
EA 

YEAR 

UNIT 
EA 

EA 

EA 

It shall be the Respondent's responsibility to review plans and specifications and to bid accordingly. 

Golden Manufacturing, Inc.

$12,623.00

$733.00

$12,623.00

$366.50

$840.00 $1,680.00

$124.00 $248.00

$532.00 $1,064.00

$16,348.00

$1,950.00

$30,298.00

No Cost

$250.00(2 years Included)

$503.00

$1,126.00

$9,600.00

(No dimensions provided)

(20' x 40')-->




