Exhibit A

RESPONDENT

BID SCHEDULE - REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 982-19-4 CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH

CITY OF RIVIERA REACH MARINA - SUPPLY OF VERTICAL BOAT LIFTS

PAG	E 1				
NO	DESCRIPTION PID ONE 4 PILE, 40,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIET SYSTEM	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM BID AMOUNT
SUP					
1	4-Pile, 4-Motor, 40,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard kit inclusive of installation hardware, electrical controls, etc.	1.0	EA	\$27,742.00	\$27,742.00
2	Aluminum bunk upgrade (Included)	1.0	EΑ	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks	1.0	EΑ	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
4	Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side	1.0	EA	\$124.00	\$248.00
5	Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side	1.0	EA	\$532.00	\$1,064.00
SUB	-TOTAL-SUPPLY				\$32,854.00
INST	ALLATION				
6	Installation including electrical work and any other items that are necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift.	1.0	LS	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
7	Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install	4.0	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOT	AL - SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	*	100		\$46,804.00

BASE BID ONE: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION

4-Pile, 40,000 b Aluminum Cradle Lift System - Quantity Six (6)

\$280.824.00

BASI	E BID TWO - 8-PILE, 40,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIFT SYSTE	М			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM BID AMOUNT
SUP	PLY				
8	8-Pile, 4-Motor, 40,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard kit inclusive of all installation hardware, electrical controls, etc.	1.0	EΑ	\$27,742.00	\$27,742.00
9	Aluminum bunk upgrade (Included)	1.0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks	1.0	EA	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
11	Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side	1.0	EA	\$124.00	\$248.00
12	Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side	1.0	EA	\$532.00	\$1,064.00
SUB	-TOTAL - SUPPLY				\$32,854.00
INST	ALLATION				
13	Installation including electrical work and any other items that are necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift.	1.0	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
14	Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install	8.0	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$24,000.00
TOT	AL -SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION				\$59,054.00

BASE BID TWO: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION

8-Pile, 40,000 b Aluminum Cradle Lift System - Quantity Six (6)

\$354,324.00

BID SCHEDULE - REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 982-19-4 CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH

RESPONDENT

CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH MARINA - SUPPLY OF VERTICAL BOAT LIFTS

PAGE2

ALTERNATIVES

4-PIL	LE, 32,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIFT SYSTEM			SEG STATE	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM BID AMOUNT
SUPI	PLY				
15	4-Pile, 4-Motor, 32,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard kit inclusive of installation hardware, electrical controls, etc.	1.0	EA	\$22,474.00	\$22,474.00
16	Aluminum bunk upgrade (Included)	1.0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks	1.0	EA	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
18	Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side	1.0	EA	\$124.00	\$248.00
19	Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side	1.0	EA	\$532.00	\$1,064.00
SUB	-TOTAL - SUPPLY	7.			\$27,586.00
INST	ALLATION				
20	Installation including electrical work and any other items that are necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift.	1.0	LS	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
21	Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install	4.0	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL - SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION					\$41,536.00

8-PII	E, 32,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIFT SYSTEM	1			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM BID AMOUNT
SUPI	PLY				
22	8-Pile, 4-Motor, 32,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard kit inclusive of installation hardware, electrical controls, etc.	1.0	EA	\$22,474.00	\$22,474.00
23	Aluminum bunk upgrade (Included)	1.0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks	1.0	EA	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
25	Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side	1.0	EA	124.00	\$248.00
26	Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side	1.0	EΑ	\$532.00	\$1,064.00
SUB	-TOTAL-SUPPLY				\$27,586.002
INST	ALLATION				
27	Installation including electrical work and any other items that are necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift.	1.0	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
28	Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install	8.0	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$24,000.00
TOT	AL - SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION				\$53,786.00

BID SCHEDULE - REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 982-19-4 CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH

RESPONDENT

CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH MARINA-SUPPLY OF VERTICAL BOAT LIFTS

PAGE3

ALTERNATIVES

4-PII	LE, 24,000 LB ALUMINUM CRADLE LIFT SYSTEM				
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM BID AMOUNT
SUPI	PLY				
29	4-Pile, 2-Motor, 24,000lb capacity aluminum cradle lift. Standard kit inclusive of installation hardware, electrical controls, etc.	1.0	EA	\$12,623.00	\$12,623.00
30	Aluminum bunk upgrade	1.0	EA	\$366.50	\$733.00
31	Add aluminum catwalks, (1) ea side of bunks	1.0	EA	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
32	Add aluminum top beam covers, (1) each side	1.0	EA	\$124.00	\$248.00
33	Add aluminum service platforms, (1) each side	1.0	EA	\$532.00	\$1,064.00
SUB	TOTAL - SUPPLY				\$16,348.00
INST	ALLATION				
34	Installation including electrical work and any other items that are necessary to provide a complete and fully operational boat lift.	1.0	LS		\$1,950.00
35	Concrete pile allowance, furnish and install	4.0	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00
тот	AL· SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION				\$30,298.00

Add / Deduct Bid Items

NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT
36	Cost to Meet Warranty Criteria - If Applicable	No Cost	EA
37	Cost for Annual Inspections and Maintenance (2 years Included)	\$250.00	YEAR

Alternate Bid Items

NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT
38	Hinged aluminum boarding platform, 36" wide minimum	\$503.00	EA
39	Aluminum boarding steps with handrail, (4) step minimum	\$1,126.00	EA
40	Boat lift sun shade - aluminum posts, aluminum framing, UN resistant canvas too - desian, fabrication and installation	\$9,600.00	EA>

(20' x 40')

(No dimensions provided)

Bid schedule has been prepared to include major components of work.

It shall be the Respondent's responsibility to review plans and specifications and to bid accordingly.